(c) causes of action or claims against Buyer or any Entergy Operating Company (or their respective
directors, officers, partners, members, trustees, employees, agents, or representatives) for or of
slander, libel, defamation, damage to reputation or other similar legal claims or (d) an amount in
controversy exceeding One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000).

“Affected Party” has the meaning specified in Section 10.1.

“Affiliate” means, with respect to any specified Person, any other Person directly or
indirectly Controlling or Controlled by or under direct or indirect common Control with such
specified Person.